

# Notice to Competitors No 1 Amendment to SI

## SI 3.2(a) - Delete and replace with:

'Each competitor shall personally collect their tracking device from the race office between 1100 and 1300 on 29 August 2010 and fit as instructed.'

# SI 13.1 – Delete and replace with:

'The starting line will be between flag staffs displaying orange and yellow striped flags on the starting marks.'

## SI 13.3 (b) - Delete;

'Failure to make the signal will not be grounds for a request for redress'.

#### **SI 13.3 (b)** – Delete last sentence and replace with:

'This changes RRS A4 and A5.'

# SI 15 - Delete and replace with:

The finishing line will be between flag staffs displaying orange and yellow striped flags on the finishing marks.

# **SI 17.1** – Delete first sentence and replace with:

'Time limit and target time for the Opening Series and Final Race are as follows:'

#### **SI 19.9** – Delete

SI 24 - Jury boat flag: Replace 'Yellow' with 'White'.

Posted August 28, 2010 2100 hours

John Craig Race Manager